

Investigatory Powers Bill

AMENDMENTS
TO BE MOVED
IN COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE HOUSE
[Supplementary to the Third Marshalled List]

Clause 207

LORD PADDICK
BARONESS HAMWEE

Page 160, line 36, after “authority” insert “or a telecommunications operator”

Clause 213

LORD PADDICK
BARONESS HAMWEE

Page 165, line 27, at end insert “funds to cover”

Clause 220

LORD PADDICK
BARONESS HAMWEE

Page 171, line 26, at end insert –

- “() Schedule 3 to the Regulation of Investigatory Powers Act 2000 is amended as follows –
- (a) in paragraph 4(1) for “as he may with the approval of the Treasury” substitute “as he may after consultation with the President of the Investigatory Powers Tribunal”;
 - (b) in paragraph 4(2) for “Secretary of State” substitute “President of the Investigatory Powers Tribunal”.

Page 171, line 26, at end insert -

- “() The Investigatory Powers Commissioner shall keep the performance of the Board under review and report on it in his annual report made under section 210.”

Clause 130

LORD PADDICK
BARONESS HAMWEE

Page 104, line 11, after “requirement,” insert –

“() the domestic law of the operator’s place of business”

Clause 131

LORD PADDICK
BARONESS HAMWEE

Page 104, line 15, after “State’s” insert “reasoning and”

Page 104, line 29, at end insert “, and

() the arrangements required by section 141”

Clause 133

LORD PADDICK
BARONESS HAMWEE

Page 105, line 11, leave out “may still be general purposes” and insert “shall be specified”

Page 105, line 13, leave out “may” and insert “must”

Clause 136

LORD PADDICK
BARONESS HAMWEE

Page 107, line 21, at end insert –

“(8A) The persons mentioned in subsection (7) must keep under review whether any operational purpose specified in a warrant remains a purpose for which the examination of intercepted or secondary data obtained under the warrant is or may be necessary.”

Page 107, line 26, at end insert –

“() The purpose of an operational purpose in accordance with subsection (8A) is a major modification.”

Page 107, line 40, leave out subsection (13)

Clause 137

LORD PADDICK
BARONESS HAMWEE

Page 108, line 12, leave out “fifth” and insert “third”

Clause 141

LORD PADDICK
BARONESS HAMWEE

Page 111, line 21, after “warrant” insert “only”

Clause 142

LORD PADDICK
BARONESS HAMWEE

Page 111, line 44, leave out from “selection” to “is” in line 45 and insert “for examination of the intercepted content or secondary data in question”

Page 112, line 1, leave out from “selection” to “is” in line 2 and insert “for examination of the intercepted content or secondary data in question”

Page 112, line 4, leave out “any of the intercepted content” and insert “the intercepted content in question”

Page 112, line 28, after “time” insert “(unless the individual is believed to have arrived in the British Islands within the previous 28 days)”

Clause 146

LORD PADDICK
BARONESS HAMWEE

Page 115, line 34, after “obtaining” insert “and excluding third party data not already in the possession of the operator”

Clause 157

LORD PADDICK
BARONESS HAMWEE

Page 122, line 18, at end insert –

“() Subject to subsection (3), the implementing authority shall not be liable for any breach of the warrant caused by an act or omission of the operator.”

Clause 158

LORD PADDICK
BARONESS HAMWEE

Page 123, line 15, at end insert –

“(g) in the case of internet connection records as defined by section 59 it is necessary in respect of an individual suspected of having committed an offence”

Page 123, line 40, leave out “instead”

Clause 167

LORD PADDICK
BARONESS HAMWEE

Page 129, line 10, at end insert “and is reported to the Judicial Commissioner”

Clause 183

LORD PADDICK
BARONESS HAMWEE

Page 141, line 9, leave out from “Part” to end of line 12

After Clause 184

LORD PADDICK
BARONESS HAMWEE

[As an amendment to Amendment 219]

Line 11, after “considers” insert “(following consultation with the Judicial Commissioner)”

Clause 185

LORD PADDICK
BARONESS HAMWEE

The above-named Lords give notice of their intention to oppose the Question that Clause 85 stand part of the Bill.

Clause 186

LORD PADDICK
BARONESS HAMWEE

Page 143, line 26, after “replacements” insert “(without addition)”

The above-named Lords give notice of their intention to oppose the Question that Clause 186 stand part of the Bill.

Clause 187

LORD PADDICK
BARONESS HAMWEE

Page 144, line 12, leave out “was” and insert “would be”

Clause 188

LORD PADDICK
BARONESS HAMWEE

Page 144, line 25, at end insert “or section 187(3)”

Clause 199

LORD PADDICK
BARONESS HAMWEE

Page 152, line 41, leave out subsection (3)

Page 153, line 1, leave out “3 months” and insert “1 month”

Investigatory Powers Bill

AMENDMENTS
TO BE MOVED
IN COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE HOUSE

17 August 2016
